

## Ford Mustang GT4 Makes European Debut at Circuit Paul Ricard

- Ford Mustang GT4 enters final race of GT4 European Series Southern Cup at Circuit Paul Ricard
- Ford Performance enters car for one-race effort, with Scott Maxwell behind the wheel

**DEARBORN, Mich., Oct. 10, 2017** – Ford Performance will bring the Ford Mustang GT4 to Europe for the first time in a special exhibition debut at the FFSA Championnat De France GT GT4 European Series Southern Cup race at Circuit Paul Ricard 14-15 October.

The trip is intended to showcase the speed and versatility of the Ford Mustang GT4, the newest Mustang designed especially for road racing circuits around the world.

"The best way to show customers what a car can do is to bring it to the racetrack," said Dave Pericak, global director, Ford Performance. "That's our goal at Paul Ricard. We've already had success with the Ford Mustang GT4 in the U.S.; now it's time to show potential customers what it can do at a respected European track like Paul Ricard."

The Ford Mustang GT4 brings with it a full list of accolades from its debut season in the IMSA Continental Tire SportsCar Championship, including poles at its first two races (Daytona, Sebring) and wins at Sebring, Watkins Glen and Road America. It has also seen action in the GTS category of the Pirelli World Challenge series.

Ford Performance has entered the car, with veteran driver Scott Maxwell behind the wheel. Maxwell was involved in the development of the car and has raced it to victory in the U.S.

"I've never raced at Paul Ricard, but I'm very excited to see what this car can do there against some good competition," Maxwell said. "It's a great place to showcase the car to potential customers for Europe and, just as importantly, it's a great time to be involved with sports car racing at Ford. First, we had the BOSS 302R, then the Shelby GT350R-C, and now the Mustang GT4. It's great to see Ford increase the Mustang's footprint around the world, not just in the marketplace, but on the race tracks as well."

###

## About Ford Motor Company

Ford Motor Company is a global company based in Dearborn, Michigan. The company designs, manufactures, markets and services a full line of Ford cars, trucks, SUVs, electrified vehicles and Lincoln luxury vehicles, provides financial services through Ford Motor Credit Company and is pursuing leadership positions in electrification, autonomous vehicles and mobility solutions. Ford employs approximately 203,000 people worldwide. For more information regarding Ford, its products and Ford Motor Credit Company, please visit <u>www.corporate.ford.com</u>.

*Ford of Europe* is responsible for producing, selling and servicing Ford brand vehicles in 50 individual markets and employs approximately 52,000 employees at its wholly owned facilities and approximately 66,000 people when joint ventures and unconsolidated businesses are included. In addition to Ford Motor Credit Company, Ford Europe operations include Ford Customer Service Division and 24 manufacturing

facilities (16 wholly owned or consolidated joint venture facilities and 8 unconsolidated joint venture facilities). The first Ford cars were shipped to Europe in 1903 – the same year Ford Motor Company was founded. European production started in 1911.

## Contact:

Lachelle Laney +1 630 780 7006 llaney@campbellmarketing.com